
Exhibit 16.1-1 Appendix 1 New Site Install Variable Components

Mfg Description
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 5 Type 6 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 5 Type 6 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 5 Type 6 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 5 Type 6
1,000+ 501-999 250-500 50-249 11-49 0-10 1,000+ 501-999 250-500 50-249 11-49 0-10 1,000+ 501-999 250-500 50-249 11-49 0-10 1,000+ 501-999 250-500 50-249 11-49 0-10

CPI 2 post 19" x 7' open bay rack 4 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
CPI Rack to runway plate 12" 4 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
CPI 12"W x 10'L ladder rack 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3
CPI Wall angle bracket 12" 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3
CPI Triangle wall bracket 12" 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 5
CPI Butt-splice kit 1-1/2 x 3/8 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 2
CPI Junction-splice kit 1-1/2 x 3/8 7 7 7 7 7 5 7 7 7 5 5 5
CPI Protective end caps 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2
Panduit Vertical wire manager 45RU 5 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2
OPEN THNN-6-STR-GRN 50 45 45 40 40 35 40 40 40 35 35 35
Burndy #6 long barrel 2 hole ground lug 20 18 18 16 16 12 16 16 16 12 12 12

Corning MIC 24F OM3 armored plenum 500 500 500 500 500 500
Corning MIC 24F SM armored plenum
Corning MIC 12F OM3 armored plenum
Corning MIC 12F SM armored plenum
Corning LC connector OM3 unicam 48 48 48 48 48 48
Corning LC connector SM unicam
Corning Adapter panel 12F LC OM3 4 4 4 4 4 4
Corning Adapter panel 12F LC SM
Corning Rack mount fiber enclosure 1U 1 1 1 1 1 1
Corning Rack mount fiber enclosure 2U 1 1 1 1 1 1
Endot 1.25" innerduct plenum white 500 500 500 500 500 500
Sup. Essex 50 pair level 3 cable plenum 500 500 500 500 500 500
Sup. Essex 100 pair level 3 cable plenum
Ortronics 110 block w/ clips Cat5e 300pr 2 2 2 2 2 2
Ortronics 110 jumper trough w/legs 8 8 8 8 8 8
Ortronics 24port Cat5e patch panel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Berk-Tek Cat5e plenum cable blue 250 250 250 250 250 250
Ortronics Cat5e Keystone RJ45 blue 1 1 1 1 1 1
AMP 3 port furniture plate black 1 1 1 1 1 1
AMP 48port Cat5e patch panel 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.021
AMP Blank insert black 2 2 2 2 2 2
Allen Tel 1' Cat5e patch cord white 1 1 1 1 1 1
Allen Tel 14' Cat5e patch cord white 1 1 1 1 1 1
Generic 2" j-hook w/clip 5 5 5 5 5 5
Generic 20' hang wire straight 5 5 5 5 5 5
Misc Auto-Cad (drawings) 1 1 1 1 1 1
Misc Consumables 1 1 1 1 1 1
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